

## REF: VTTL/SE/BM/2022-23

The General Manager – Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400 051 PH: 022-26598235

Dear Sir/Madam,

## February 11, 2023

The Manager Listing, BSE Ltd., Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 PH: 022-22721234

<u>Sub: Intimation of Resignation of Chief Financial Officer as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR)</u> Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the captioned subject and in compliance with Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Mr. Pankaj Khemka has tendered his resignation from the Post of Chief Financial Officer (KMP) of the Company effective from 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2023 (after the closing of business hours).

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are given in the enclosed - Annexure I.

We request you take this on record.

Thank you, Yours truly, for V.S.T. Tillers Tractors Ltd,

Chinmaya Khatua Company Secretary

Encl: a/a





## Annexure-I

The details required to be furnished under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 issued hereunder is furnished below:

Name	Mr. Pankaj Khemka
Reason for Change-viz appointment,	Personal Reason
Resignation, removal, death or otherwise	
Date of Cessation	With effect from 3rd April 2023 (after the
	closing of business hours)
Brief Profile (In case of Appointment)	Not Applicable
Disclosure of relationship between directors	Not Applicable
(In case of Appointment)	



www.vsttractors.com -

- Grow with us